
Court Employees
Phone/

Fax Numbers
Room Numbers E-mail Addresses

COURT ADM. MAIN LINE, (Main Desk)
606-4401;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225; Northeast Rotunda

Lisa Babock, Official Court Reporter I
606-4470

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-F BabcockLi@leoncountyfl.gov 

Cheyenne Baird, Administrative Assistant I (0.5 FTE) 

& Administrative Assistant III (0.5 FTE)

606-4447;

Fax 606-4366
Room 203 BairdC@leoncountyfl.gov

Christina Basile, Digital Court Reporter
850-606-4448;

Fax 850 606-4364
341-G BasileC@leoncountyfl.gov

Jerry Bentley, Network Administrator - all counties
606-5516 - MIS or

606-5531
MIS & 225-I bentleyj@leoncountyfl.gov

Anne Betancourt, Digital Court Reporter
875-8034;

Fax 627-5323

Guy A. Race Judicial Complex

24 N. Adams St.

Quincy, FL  32351

betancourta@leoncountyfl.gov

Kendra Brown, Senior Court Operations 

Consultant/Director of Criminal Court Case 

Management 

606-4438;

Fax 606-4366
Suite 203 brownken@leoncountyfl.gov

Kendra Broxsie, Veterans Treatment

Court Case Manager (OPS full-time)

606-4430;

Fax 606-4343
Room 301-I BroxsieSh@leoncountyfl.gov

Susan Bryant, Court Reporter II
875-8036;

Fax 627-5323

Guy A. Race Judicial Complex

24 N. Adams St.

Quincy, FL  32351

bryants@leoncountyfl.gov

Derrick Butler, Digital Court Reporter
606-4402;

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-F ButlerDe@leoncountyfl.gov

Stephanie Carlton, Administratve Assistant II - 

Mediation Services

606-4404 or 606-4433;

Fax 606-4343 or 606-4436
Suite 202 CarltonSt@leoncountyfl.gov

Linda Cunningham, Court Reporting Services 

Manager

606-4462; 

Fax 606-4364
Room 327-D CunninghamL@leoncountyfl.gov

Angela Curry, General Magistrate Assistant for 

Admin. Magistrate Ace Pedroso

606-4351 or 606-4373

Fax 606-4457
Room 166 - Leon CurryAn@leoncountyfl.gov
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Debra Davis, Child Support Hearing Officer 

Assistant for 

Child Support Hearing Officer Mike Ruff

606-4454 or 606-4325;

Fax 606-4457
Room 166 - Leon DavisDe@leoncountyfl.gov

Jessica Deneen, Early Childhood Court Program 

Coordinator

606-4333;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-Q DeneenJ@leoncountyfl.gov

Clavette Donnell, Court Reporter II
606-4406

Fax 606-4364
Room 301-N DonnellCl@leoncountyfl.gov 

Karen Dyke, Administrative Assistant I
606-4319;

Fax 606-4343

Room 365 - South Lobby 

Receptionist area
dykek@leoncountyfl.gov

Sonia Fancher, Court Reporter II
606-4472;

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-A FancherS@leoncountyfl.gov

Dina Foster, Magistrate

606-4351 or 606-4334

or 606-4373;

Fax 606-4357

Room 166 WilsonAn@leoncountyfl.gov

Madison Freeman, User Support Analyst- outlying 

counties
850-606-4433

Wakulla Co Courthouse

3056 Crawfordville Hwy

Crawfordville, FL  32327

FreemanM@leoncountyfl.gov

Elizabeth Garber, Trial Court Administrator
606-4427;

Fax 606-4366
Room 203 garbere@leoncountyfl.gov

Jessica Goodman-Taylor, Program Coordinator 

(JASC - Leon County & Outlying Counties)

606-4468;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-P GoodmanTaylorJ@leoncountyfl.gov

Darla Hall, Court Reporter II
606-4408; 

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-D HallDar@leoncountyfl.gov

Rhonda Harris, Program Coordinator (Civil) 606-4488;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-D HarrisRh@leoncountyfl.gov

Ina Hawkins, Criminal Court Specialist

(Detention Review Coord.)

606-4369;

Fax 606-4343 
Room 225-C HawkinsI@leoncountyfl.gov

Matthew Hirko, IT Technical Support Specialist II 
606-4379;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225 - N HirkoM@leoncountyfl.gov

Amanda Holaway, Deputy Chief Technology Officer
606-4498;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-H HolawayA@leoncountyfl.gov
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Sam Hyde, Trial Court Staff Attorney 
606-4411;

Fax 606-4412
Room 350 HydeS@leoncopuntyfl.gov

Charlie Jackson, Early Childhood Court Program 

Coordinator

606-4397;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-M JacksonCh@leoncountyfl.gov

Johana M. Kesterson, Court Reporter II
606-4410;

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-H kestersonj@leoncountyfl.gov

Beshoy Kheir, Mediator Circuit/Family 
606-4326

Fax 606-4343
Suite 202 KheirB@leoncountyfl.gov

Pamela Kristoph, Family Court Specialist - Leon 

County 

606-4352;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225 - K KristophPa@leoncountyfl.gov

Kenzie Lasseter, Digital Court Reporter (OPS part-

time)

606-4482;

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-I LasseterK@leoncountyfl.gov

Allura Lathem, Court Program Specialist II (Family 

Law)

606-4353

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-S LathemAl@leoncountyfl.gov

Judith Lockhart, Digital Court Reporter
606-4405;

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-E lockhartj@leoncountyfl.gov

Aline "Aly" Logan, Sr. Trial Court Staff Attorney
606-4324;

Fax 606-4412;
Room 342-F-2 LoganA@leoncountyfl.gov

Veronica McClellan, Court Reporter II
606-4409; 

Fax 606-4364
301-M mcclellanv@leoncountyfl.gov

Cynthia McReed, Court Program Specialist II (Family 

Law)

606-4449

Fax 606-4343
Room 225 - I McReedC@leoncountyfl.gov

Subrina Manley, Digital Court Reporter
606-4451;

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-K ManleyS@leoncountyfl.gov

Susana Marin-Prieto, Court Interpreter 
606-4329;

Fax 606-4343
Room 325-E MarinS@@leoncountyfl.gov

Rick T. Miller, Alternative Dispute Resolution 

Director

606-4484

Fax 606-4436
Suite 202 MillerRi@leoncountyfl.gov

Evan B. Mishkin, Trial Court Staff Attorney
606-4428

Fax 606-4412
Room 301-P MishkinE@leoncountyfl.gov

Patricia Moayad, Admin. Supervising Trial Court 

Staff Attorney

606-4418;

Fax 606-4412
Room 342-F-1 patricia@leoncountyfl.gov
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Tonya Monk, Court Operations Manager
606-4431;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-F monk@leoncountyfl.gov

Brenda Mueller, Criminal Court Coordinator
606-4450

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-B muellerb@leoncountyfl.gov

Deborah Munago, Court Reporter I
606-4460; 

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-C MunagoD@leoncountyfl.gov

Donnesha "Donnie" O'Bee, Court Program 

Specialist III (Family Law)

606-4499;

Fax 606-4343 Room 225-R
OBeeD@leoncountyfl.gov

Susan Parker, Child Support Hearing Officer 

Assistant (0.5 FTE) & General Magistrate Assistant 

(0.5 FTE) for Child Support Hearing 

Officer/Magistrate Jacqueline Smith

627-7879;

Fax 627-7876

10 East Jefferson Street, Rm 201 

Quincy, FL 32351
parkers@leoncountyfl.gov

Shenika Paul, Court Analyst
606-4466;

Fax 606-4343
Suite 248 PaulSh@leoncountyfl.gov

Ace Pedroso, Administrative Magistrate

606-4351, 606-4373 or 

606-4334;

Fax 606-4357

Room 166 CurryAn@leoncountyfl.gov

Tamika Peterson, Court Program Specialist II 

(Family Law)

606-4426

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-O PetersonTa@leoncountyfl.gov

Nick Pfrenger, Computer Specialist II (Leon County 

MIS)

606-5521;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-J PfrengerN@leoncountyfl.gov

Josh Quick, Trial Court Staff Attorney
606-4415;

Fax 606-4412
Room 301-O QuickJ@leoncountyfl.gov

Dylan Race, Trial Court Staff Attorney
606-4417

Fax 606-4412
Room 301-Q RaceD@leoncountyfl.gov

Alex Reyes, Trial Court Staff Attorney 
606-4439

Fax 606-4412
Room 301-L ReyesA@leoncountyfl.gov

Michelle Richardson, Court Statistician
606-4429;

Fax 606-4343
Suite 248 RichardsonMic@leoncountyfl.gov

Brian Rodgers, Director of Administrative Services
606-4332;

Fax 606-4366
Suite 203 RodgersB@leoncountyfl.gov
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Shane Roerk, Accountant III
606-4335

Fax 606-4343
Suite 248 RoerkSh@leoncountyfl.gov

Mike Ruff, Child Support Hearing Officer
606-4454 or 606-4325;

Fax 606-4357 (Leon)
Room 166- Leon DavisDe@leoncountyfl.gov

Cole Scott, IT Technical Support Specialist II 
606-4323;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-U ScottCo@leoncountyfl.gov

Regina Shaw, Administrative Assistant III
606-4446 or 606-4401

Fax 606-4343

Room 265; South Lobby 

Receptionist area
shawr@leoncountyfl.gov

Isaac W. Shuler, Trial Court Technology Officer
606-4467;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-L shuleri@leoncountyfl.gov

Austin Smith, Court Program Specialist II- 

Electronic Case Manager

606-4440;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-T SmithAu@leoncountyfl.gov

Jackie Smith, Child Support Hearing Officer 

(0.5 FTE)/Magistrate (0.5 FTE) 

627-7879;

Fax 627-7876

10 East Jefferson Street, Rm 201 

Quincy, FL 32351
parkers@leoncountyfl.gov

Robin Staton, Criminal Court Specialist (DC and 

Mental Health)

606-4425;

Fax 606-4343
Room 225-E StatonR@leoncountyfl.gov

Kim Stephens, Director of Family Law Case 

Management

606-4423;

Fax 606-4366
Suite 203 stephensk@leoncountyfl.gov

Elizabeth Eubanks Ulmer, Digital Court Reporter
606-4399;

Fax 606-4364
Room 341-J EubanksEl@leoncountyfl.gov

Moshai Washington, Criminal Court Specialist - 

Drug Court (OPS part-time)

606-4394;

Fax 606-4343
Room 301-H WashingtonMo@leoncountyfl.gov

Andrea J. White, General Counsel
606-4453;

Fax 606-4366
Suite 203 whitean@leoncountyfl.gov

Andrus Wilson, General Magistrate Assistant for 

Magistrate Dina Foster 

606-4351 or 

606-4334;

Fax 577-4357

Room 166 - Leon WilsonAn@leoncountyfl.gov

Paula Wright (Watkins), Chief Deputy Court 

Administrator

606-4422;

Fax 606-4366
Suite 203 watkinsp@leoncountyfl.gov

Valentina Yanes, Court Interptreter
606-4328;

Fax 606-4343
Room 325-E YanesV@leoncountyfl.gov
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